Pneumatic Lists Version 1.3
in accordance with BV1.13 (amendment index no. 17)
of the Volkswagen Group
Area of application: Car body construction
Volkswagen brand
O V E R V I E W
PNEUMATIC LISTS /  2026/03
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com

For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com
PNEUMATIC LISTS  /  2026/03back to index  →
2. Components
•	 2.1. Enegy conversion
2.1.1. Pneumatic cylinder
2.1.1.1 Double-acting cylinder Ø 32 to 200 mm DIN ISO 15552 / VW Standard: 39D 20000
Operating data:
Operating pressure: 1÷ 10 bar
Operating temperature: 0°C÷ 80°C (dried air -20°C)
   VW standard: 39D 20000
ISO 15552 Double-acting cylinder, diameter 32 to 63 mm Series 63
Type Ø Stroke Stock list Bearing no. Item number
Camozzi company
Material designation
Camozzi Data sheet
32 25 21-5 2170 10-4285-0252 63MP2C032A0025 Data sheet
32 50 21-5 2146 10-4285-0502 63MP2C032A0050 Data sheet
32 80 21-5 2147 10-4285-0802 63MP2C032A0080 Data sheet
32 200 21-5 A181 10-4285-2002 63MP2C032A0200 Data sheet
32 880 21-5 10-4585-8802 63MP2C032A0880 Data sheet
50 25 21-5 2148 10-4885-0252 63MP2C050A0025 Data sheet
50 40 21-5 A163 10-4885-0402 63MP2C050A0040 Data sheet
50 50 21-5 2113 10-4885-0502 63MP2C050A0050 Data sheet
50 80 21-5 2150 10-4885-0802 63MP2C050A0080 Data sheet
50 100 21-5 2151 10-4885-1002 63MP2C050A0100 Data sheet
50 125 21-5 2172 10-4885-1252 63MP2C050A0125 Data sheet
50 160 21-5 A164 10-4885-1602 63MP2C050A0160 Data sheet
50 320 21-5 A165 10-4885-3202 63MP2C050A0320 Data sheet
Cylinder Series 63
Profile tube design
ZBM Group (VW):
ZIC-E2
50 500 21-5 A166 10-4885-5002 63MP2C050A0500 Data sheet
50 900 21-5 A167 10-4885-9002 63MP2C050A0900 Data sheet
63 25 21-5 2152 10-5185-0252 63MP2C063A0025 Data sheet
63 40 21-5 A168 10-5185-0402 63MP2C063A0040 Data sheet
63 50 21-5 2153 10-5185-0502 63MP2C063A0050 Data sheet
63 60 21-5 A169 10-5185-0602 63MP2C063A0060 Data sheet
63 80 21-5 2154 10-5185-0802 63MP2C063A0080 Data sheet
63 100 21-5 2155 10-5185-1002 63MP2C063A0100 Data sheet
63 125 21-5 2173 10-5185-1252 63MP2C063A0125 Data sheet
63 160 21-5 2156 10-5185-1602 63MP2C063A0160 Data sheet
63 200 21-5 2174 10-5185-2002 63MP2C063A0200 Data sheet
63 1000 21-5 A161 10-5185-A002 63MP2C063A1000 Data sheet
63 1200 21-5 A162 10-5185-B002 63MP2C063A1200 Data sheet

6
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com
This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.
For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com
PNEUMATIC LISTS /  2026/03 back to index  →
ISO 15552 Double-acting cylinder, diameter 80 to 125 mm Series 63
Type Ø Stroke Stock list Bearing no. Item number
Camozzi company
Material designation
Camozzi Data sheet
80 25 21-5 2175 10-5485-0252 63MP2C080A0025 Data sheet
80 50 21-5 2176 10-5485-0502 63MP2C080A0050 Data sheet
80 80 21-5 2157 10-5485-0802 63MP2C080A0080 Data sheet
80 100 21-5 2158 10-5485-1002 63MP2C080A0100 Data sheet
80 125 21-5 2159 10-5485-1252 63MP2C080A0125 Data sheet
80 150 21-5 A154 10-5485-1502 63MP2C080A0150 Data sheet
80 160 21-5 2177 10-5485-1602 63MP2C080A0160 Data sheet
80 200 21-5 2178 10-5485-2002 63MP2C080A0200 Data sheet
80 1460 21-5 A155 10-5485-E602 63MP2C080A1460 Data sheet
100 25 21-5 2179 10-5785-0252 63MP2C100A0025 Data sheet
100 50 21-5 2180 10-5785-0502 63MP2C100A0050 Data sheet
100 80 21-5 2181 10-5785-0802 63MP2C100A0080 Data sheet
100 100 21-5 2182 10-5785-1002 63MP2C100A0100 Data sheet
100 125 21-5 A151 10-5785-1252 63MP2C100A0125 Data sheet
100 160 21-5 2160 10-5785-1602 63MP2C100A0160 Data sheet
Cylinder Series 63
Profile tube design
ZBM Group (VW):
ZIC-E2
100 200 21-5 2183 10-5785-2002 63MP2C100A0200 Data sheet
100 320 21-5 A156 10-5785-3202 63MP2C100A0320 Data sheet
100 400 21-5 A157 10-5785-4002 63MP2C100A0400 Data sheet
100 700 21-5 A159 10-5785-7002 63MP2C100A0700 Data sheet
125 50 21-5 2264 10-6085-0502 63MP2C125A0050 Data sheet
125 80 21-5 2265 10-6085-0802 63MP2C125A0080 Data sheet
125 100 21-5 2184 10-6085-1002 63MP2C125A0100 Data sheet
125 125 21-5 2272 10-6085-1252 63MP2C125A0125 Data sheet
125 160 21-5 2273 10-6085-1602 63MP2C125A0160 Data sheet
125 200 21-5 2161 10-6085-2002 63MP2C125A0200 Data sheet
125 250 21-5 2274 10-6085-2502 63MP2C125A0250 Data sheet
125 300 21-5 A152 10-6085-3002 63MP2C125A0300 Data sheet
125 500 21-5 A153 10-6085-5002 63MP2C125A0500 Data sheet
125 1200 21-5 A203 10-6085-C002 63MP2C125A1200 Data sheet
125 1250 21-5 10-6085-C502 63MP2C125A1250 Data sheet

7
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com
This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.
For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com
PNEUMATIC LISTS  /  2026/03back to index  →
ISO 15552 Double-acting cylinder, diameter 125 to 200 mm Series 63 and 40
Type Ø Stroke Stock list Bearing no. Item number
Camozzi company
Material designation
Camozzi Data sheet
Cylinder series
63 and 40
Series 63 (Ø125)
Series 40 (Ø160-200)
125 50 21-5 A206 10-6086-0502 63MT2C125A0050 Data sheet
125 80 21-5 10-6086-08021 63MT2C125A0080 Data sheet
125 100 21-5 A208 10-6086-1002 63MT2C125A0100 Data sheet
125 125 21-5 A209 10-6086-1252 63MT2C125A0125 Data sheet
125 160 21-5 A210 10-6086-1602 63MT2C125A0160 Data sheet
125 200 21-5 A211 10-6086-2002 63MT2C125A0200 Data sheet
125 250 21-5 A212 10-6086-2502 63MT2C125A0250 Data sheet
160 100 21-5 2275 10-K286-1002 40K2L160A0100 Data sheet
160 160 21-5 2276 10-K286-1602 40K2L160A0160 Data sheet
160 200 21-5 2277 10-K286-2002 40K2L160A0200 Data sheet
160 250 21-5 2280 10-K286-2502 40K2L160A0250 Data sheet
160 400 21-5 2281 10-K286-4002 40K2L160A0400 Data sheet
160 500 21-5 2282 10-K286-5002 40K2L160A0500 Data sheet
200 160 21-5 2283 10-K586-1602 40K2L200A0160 Data sheet
200 200 21-5 2284 10-K586-2002 40K2L200A0200 Data sheet
200 400 21-5 2285 10-K586-4002 40K2L200A0400 Data sheet
200 500 21-5 2286 10-K586-5002 40K2L200A0500 Data sheet
Fastening elements / VW standard: 39D 20000
Type Ø Stock list Bearing no. Item number
Camozzi company
Material designation

Data sheet
63 21-5 2308 SDE05A8712-002001 CN-41-63-DE01 Data sheet
Data sheet
80 21-5 2309 SDE05A8732-002002 CN-41-80-DE01 Data sheet
Data sheet
100 21-5 2301 SDE05A8752-002002 CN-41-100-DE01 Data sheet
Data sheet
125 21-5 2311 SDE05A8772-002001 CN-41-125-DE01 Data sheet
Data sheet
160 21-5 2312 ** **
200 21-5 2313 ** **
Flange mounting MF1/MF2
ISO 15552-12
ZBM Group (VW):
ZLH-E2
32 21-5 2326 10-8652-0030 D-E-41-32 Data sheet
50 21-5 2327 10-8692-0030 D-E-41-50 Data sheet
63 21-5 2328 10-8712-0030 D-E-41-63 Data sheet
80 21-5 2329 10-8732-0030 D-E-41-80 Data sheet
100 21-5 2330 10-8752-0030 D-E-41-100 Data sheet
125 21-5 2331 10-8772-0030 D-E-41-125 Data sheet
160 21-5 2332 10-8792-0030 D-E-41-160 Data sheet
200 21-5 2333 10-8812-0030 D-E-41-200 Data sheet
* will be assigned when ordering
** on request

9
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com
This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.
For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com
PNEUMATIC LISTS  /  2026/03back to index  →
2.1.1.2 Double-acting cylinders with brake (passive)
Operating data:
Operating pressure: 1÷ 10 bar
Operating temperature: 0°C÷ 80°C (dried air -20°C)
   VW standard: 39D 20000
ISO 15552 Double-acting cylinder with brake, diameter 32 to 63 mm Series
Type Ø Stroke Stock list Bearing no. Item number
Camozzi company
Material designation
Camozzi Data sheet
32 25 * 63MP2C032RL0025 Data sheet
32 50 10-4285-0502ZP 63MP2C032RL0050 Data sheet
32 80 10-4285-0802ZP 63MP2C032RL0080 Data sheet
50 25 * 63MP2C050RL0025 Data sheet
50 50 10-4885-0502ZP 63MP2C050RL0050 Data sheet
50 80 * 63MP2C050RL0080 Data sheet
50 100 * 63MP2C050RL0100 Data sheet
50 125 10-4885-1252ZP 63MP2C050RL0125 Data sheet
63 25 10-5185-0252ZP 63MP2C063RL0025 Data sheet
63 50 10-5185-0502ZP 63MP2C063RL0050 Data sheet
63 80 10-5185-0802ZP 63MP2C063RL0080 Data sheet
63 100 10-5185-1002ZP 63MP2C063RL0100 Data sheet
63 125 10-5185-1252ZP 63MP2C063RL0125 Data sheet
63 160 10-5185-1602ZP 63MP2C063RL0160 Data sheet
63 200 10-5185-2002ZP 63MP2C063RL0200 Data sheetCylinder Series 63
Profile tube version with brake
(passive)
Ø 32mm to Ø 100 mm
80 25 * 63MP2C080RL0025 Data sheet
80 50 10-5485-0502ZP 63MP2C080RL0050 Data sheet
80 80 10-5485-0802ZP 63MP2C080RL0080 Data sheet
80 100 * 63MP2C080RL0100 Data sheet
80 125 10-5485-1252ZP 63MP2C080RL0125 Data sheet
80 160 * 63MP2C080RL0160 Data sheet
80 200 10-5485-2002ZP 63MP2C080RL0200 Data sheet
100 25 10-5785-0252ZP 63MP2C100RL0025 Data sheet
100 50 10-5785-0502ZP 63MP2C100RL0050 Data sheet
100 80 * 63MP2C100RL0080 Data sheet
100 100 10-5785-1002ZP 63MP2C100RL0100 Data sheet
100 125 10-5785-1252ZP 63MP2C100RL0125 Data sheet
100 160 10-5785-1602ZP 63MP2C100RL0160 Data sheet
100 200 10-5785-2002ZP 63MP2C100RL0200 Data sheet
* will be assigned when ordering

Attachments according to DIN ISO 8139 and 8140
ISO 6432 Double-acting cylinder, diameter 16 to 25 mm, series 24 and 25
Type Ø Stroke Stock list Bearing
no.
Item number
Camozzi company
Material designation
Camozzi Data sheet
Cylinder
Series 24 and 25
Series 24 (solenoid ver-
sion)
Series 25 (solenoid version
with adjustable end posi-
tion damping)
16 25 21-5 10-1600-0252 25N2A16A025 Data sheet
16 50 21-5 10-1600-0502 25N2A16A050 Data sheet
16 80 21-5 A194 10-1600-0802 25N2A16A080 Data sheet
16 100 21-5 A196 10-1300-1003 24N2A16A100 Data sheet
20 40 21-5 A195 10-1650-0402 25N2A20A040 Data sheet
20 80 21-5 A191 10-1650-0802 25N2A20A080 Data sheet
20 100 21-5 A192 10-1650-1002 25N2A20A100 Data sheet
20 160 21-5 A193 10-1650-1602 25N2A20A160 Data sheet
25 25 21-5 10-1700-0252 25N2A25A025 Data sheet
25 50 21-5 8477 10-1400-0503 24N2A25A050 Data sheet
25 50 21-5 A190 10-1700-0502 25N2A25A050 Data sheet
25 100 21-5 A187 10-1700-1002 25N2A25A100 Data sheet
25 100 21-5 8478 10-1400-1003 24N2A25A100 Data sheet
25 300 21-5 A189 10-1700-3002 25N2A25A300 Data sheet
Fastening elements
Type Ø Stock list Bearing no. Item number
Camozzi company
Material designation

Material designation
Camozzi Data sheet
Cylinder Series 32
Series 32 (Ø20-100)
32F internal thread
32M male thread
16 25 21-5 ** **
20 10 21-5 A213
A214
10-3322-0103
10-3320-0103
32M2A020A010
32F2A020A010
Data sheet
Data sheet
20 20 21-5 A215 10-3320-0203 32F2A020A020 Data sheet
20 30 21-5 A217
A216
10-3322-0303
10-3320-0303
32M2A020A030
32F2A020A030
Data sheet
Data sheet
25 10 21-5 A218
A221
10-3332-0103
10-3330-0103
32M2A025A010
32F2A025A010
Data sheet
Data sheet
25 30 21-5 A219
A222
10-3332-0303
10-3330-0303
32M2A025A030
32F2A025A030
Data sheet
Data sheet
25 40 21-5 A220 10-3332-0403 32M2A025A040 Data sheet
32 10 21-5 A226
A223
10-3342-0103
10-3340-0103
32M2A032A010
32F2A032A010
Data sheet
Data sheet
32 30 21-5 A227
A224
10-3342-0303
10-3340-0303
32M2A032A030
32F2A032A030
Data sheet
Data sheet
32 40 21-5 A225 10-3340-0403 32F2A032A040 Data sheet
32 50 21-5 A228 10-3342-0503 32M2A032A050 Data sheet
40 10 21-5 A229
A231
10-3352-0103
10-3350-0103

10-3352-0303
10-3350-0303
32M2A040A030
32F2A040A030
Data sheet
Data sheet
40 60 21-5 ** **
50 10 21-5 A234
A233
10-3362-0103
10-3360-0103
32M2A050A010
32F2A050A010
Data sheet
Data sheet
50 20 21-5 A235 10-3362-0203 32M2A050A020 Data sheet
50 25 21-5 ** **
50 30 21-5 A236
A237
10-3362-0303
10-3360-0303
32M2A050A030
32F2A050A030
Data sheet
Data sheet
50 40 21-5 A239 10-3362-0403 32M2A050A040 Data sheet
63 10 21-5 A240
A238
10-3372-0103
10-3370-0103
32M2A063A010
32F2A063A010
Data sheet
Data sheet
63 30 21-5 A241
A245
10-3372-0303
10-3370-0303
32M2A063A030
32F2A063A030
Data sheet
Data sheet
63 40 21-5 A242 10-3372-0403 32M2A063A040 Data sheet
80 10 21-5 A243
A246
10-3382-0103
10-3380-0103

2.1.1.5 Cylinders for design-related exceptional cases
Operating data:
Operating pressure: max 10 bar
Operating temperature: 0 to +80°C (dried air -20°C)
Single-acting cylinders (LL 21-5)
Cylinder Series 32 different versions
Type Ø Stroke Stock list Bearing no. Item number
Camozzi company
Material designation
Camozzi Data sheet
Cylinder Series 32
32F internal thread
32M male thread
32..1..Front spring
32..4..Rear spring
20 10 21-5 A252 10-3322-0101 32M1A020A010 Data sheet
20 10 21-5 A253 10-3322-010A 32M4A020A010 Data sheet
20 10 21-5 A254 10-3320-0101 32F1A020A010 Data sheet
20 10 21-5 A255 10-3320-010A 32F4A020A010 Data sheet
25 10 21-5 A260 10-3332-0101 32M1A025A010 Data sheet
25 10 21-5 A261 10-3332-010A 32M4A025A010 Data sheet
25 10 21-5 A262 10-3330-0101 32F1A025A010 Data sheet
25 10 21-5 A263 10-3330-010A 32F4A025A010 Data sheet
32 10 21-5 A268 10-3342-0101 32M1A032A010 Data sheet
32 10 21-5 A269 10-3342-010A 32M4A032A010 Data sheet
32 10 21-5 A270 10-3340-0101 32F1A032A010 Data sheet
32 10 21-5 A271 10-3340-010A 32F4A032A010 Data sheet
40 10 21-5 A272 10-3352-0101 32M1A040A010 Data sheet
40 10 21-5 A273 10-3352-010A 32M4A040A010 Data sheet
40 10 21-5 A274 10-3350-0101 32F1A040A010 Data sheet
40 10 21-5 A275 10-3350-010A 32F4A040A010 Data sheet
50 10 21-5 A284 10-3362-0101 32M1A050A010 Data sheet
50 10 21-5 A285 10-3362-010A 32M4A050A010 Data sheet
50 10 21-5 A286 10-3360-0101 32F1A050A010 Data sheet
50 10 21-5 A287 10-3360-010A 32F4A050A010 Data sheet
63 10 21-5 A292 10-3372-0101 32M1A063A010 Data sheet
63 10 21-5 A293 10-3372-010A 32M4A063A010 Data sheet
63 10 21-5 A294 10-3370-0101 32F1A063A010 Data sheet
63 10 21-5 A295 10-3370-010A 32F4A063A010 Data sheet
Standard strokes:
Ø 20-40 mm; Stroke 5-25 mm possible
Ø 50-100 mm; Stroke 10-25 mm possible
Single-acting cylinders (LL 21-5)
Cylinder Series 32 different versions
Type Ø Stroke Stock list Bearing no. Item number
Camozzi company
Material designation
Camozzi Data sheet
Cylinder Series 32
32F internal thread
32M male thread
32..1..Front spring
32..4..Rear spring
80 10 21-5 A304 * 32M1A080A010 Data sheet
80 10 21-5 A305 10-3382-010A 32M4A080A010 Data sheet
80 10 21-5 A306 10-3380-0101 32F1A080A010 Data sheet
80 10 21-5 A307 10-3380-010A 32F4A080A010 Data sheet
100 10 21-5 A308 10-3392-0101 32M1A100A010 Data sheet
100 10 21-5 A309 * 32M4A100A010 Data sheet
100 10 21-5 A310 10-3390-0101 32F1A100A010 Data sheet
100 10 21-5 A311 * 32F4A100A010 Data sheet
Standard strokes:
Ø 20-40 mm;   Stroke 5-25 mm possible
Ø 50-100 mm; stroke 10-25 mm possible
* will be assigned when ordering

This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.
For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com
PNEUMATIC LISTS  /  2026/03back to index  →
•	 2.2. Management units
Operating data:
Operating pressure: max 10 bar
Operating temperature: 0 to +80°C (dried air -20°C)
Based on 39D1777
Cylinder Series 32 different versions
Type Ø Stroke Stock list Bearing no. Item number
Camozzi company
Material designation
Camozzi Data sheet
Guide units for
standard cylinders
32 50 * 45NHB032A0050S. Data sheet
32 100 * 45NHB032A0100S. Data sheet
32 200 * 45NHB032A0200S. Data sheet
50 50 * 45NHB050A0050S. Data sheet
50 100 * 45NHB050A0100S. Data sheet
50 200 * 45NHB050A0200S. Data sheet
50 320 * 45NHB050A0320S. Data sheet
63 50 * 45NHB063A0050S. Data sheet
63 100 * 45NHB063A0100S. Data sheet
63 200 * 45NHB063A0200S. Data sheet
63 320 * 45NHB063A0320S. Data sheet
63 500 * 45NHB063A0500S. Data sheet
80 100 * 45NHB080A0100S. Data sheet
80 200 * 45NHB080A0200S. Data sheet
80 320 * 45NHB080A0320S. Data sheet
80 500 * 45NHB080A0500S. Data sheet
100 100 * 45NHB100A0100S. Data sheet
100 200 * 45NHB100A0200S. Data sheet
100 320 * 45NHB100A0320S. Data sheet
100 500 * 45NHB100A0500S. Data sheet
* will be assigned when ordering

4.3.1.4
Plug-in connections with release sleeve
(see LL 21-5)
Operating temperature: -15 to + 200°C **
Body: Brass (nickel-plated)
Seal: Viton
Remarks:
* : The pipe/hose material is the limiting factor
**:    With dry air
Straight screw-in plug-in connections with Camozzi H8512 release sleeve (shape: SDSL)
Version/type acc. 39D 1425/: Hose OD: Thread: Stock list Stock no: Material designation Camozzi Data sheet:
SDSL 6-G1/8 6mm G1/8 21-5 1885 H8512 6-1/8-V Data sheet
SDSL 6-G1/4 6mm G1/4 21-5 1886 H8512 6-1/4-V Data sheet
SDSL 8-G1/8 8mm G1/8 21-5 1887 H8512 8-1/8-V Data sheet
SDSL 8-G1/4 8mm G1/4 21-5 1888 H8512 8-1/4-V Data sheet
SDSL 10-G1/4 10mm G1/4 21-5 1890 H8512 10-1/4-V Data sheet
SDSL 10-G3/8 10mm G3/8 21-5 1891 H8512 10-3/8-V Data sheet
SDSL 12-G1/4 12mm G1/4 21-5 1892 H8512 12-1/4-V Data sheet
SDSL 12-G3/8 12mm G3/8 21-5 1893 H8512 12-3/8-V Data sheet
SDSL 12-G1/2 12mm G1/2 21-5 1894 H8512 12-1/2-V Data sheet
SDSL 14-G3/8 14mm G3/8 21-5 1895 H8512 14-3/8-V Data sheet